GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA COOPERATION DEPARTMENT <u>ORDER</u>

Office of the Registrar, Coop. Sociemes Circulating Branch. 1719, Panchkula,

The Governor of Haryana is pleased to order that Sh. Devender Beniwal, Assistant Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Faridabad will hold the additional charge of the post of General Manager, The Faridabad Central Co-operative Consumer's Store Ltd., Faridabad in addition to his present duties without extra remuneration in public interest.

Chandigarh, dated the 10-03-2017

DHEERA KHANDELWAL Additional Chief Secretary to Government Haryana, Cooperation Department.

Endst. No. 528 -C-1-2017/ 2875

Chandigarh, dated the 14-3-2017 A copy is forwarded to the following for the information and necessary action:-

1. The Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Haryana, Panchkula.

2. The Principal Accountant General (A&E) Haryana, Chandigarh.

3. Deputy Registrar Cooperative Societies, Gurgaon.

4. Assistant Registrar Cooperative Societies, Faridabad.

5. General Manager, The Faridabad Central Co-operative Consumer's Store Ltd., Faridabad.

6. Sh. Devender Beniwal, Assistant Registrar, Cooperative Societies, Faridabad.

7. Nodal Officer, IT Cell O/o RCS, Haryana for uploading on departmental website.

8. Spl. Sr. Secy./MoS Coop.(I/c), PS/ACS Coop. and Steno/D.S. Coop.

Rounhi Ren Superintendent,

for Additional Chief Secretary to Government Haryana, Cooperation Department.